Page 1

Pamlico County Schools

Pamlico County Schools Central Office
507 Anderson Drive
Bayboro, NC 28515

Monday, March 21, 2022
5:15 P.M.

HIGHLIGHTS

Meeting Called to Order at 5:19 p.m.

1.1  Agenda Accepted

Consent Agenda

2.1  Approved the Overnight trip for Pamlico County High School NJROTC students. Students
will travel to San Diego, California to compete in the NJROTC National Academic
championship against 24 other teams. Students will depart on April 27, 2022 and return on
May 2, 2022.

Instruction

3.1  Bettie Davis, Director of Student Services and Accountability and Crystal Dixon, Director of
Curriculum and Instruction presented the 2021-2022 Summer Testing Program Plan.

Finance

4.1  Steve Curtis, Assistant, Superintendent of Business Services provided an Update on
Coronavirus Funding and Expenditures.

4.2 Steve Curtis, Assistant Superintendent for Business Services presented Drafts of the Local
Current Expense and Capital Outlay Budgets for 2022-2023 (1% Draft)

Reviewed Next Meeting Dates, Training and Board Events

Day Date Time Location Purpose

Monday | 04/04/2022 | 5:00 p.m. TBD Special Board of Education
Meeting- Budget Work Session

Monday 04/04/2022 ' 6:30 p.m. TBD Regular Board Meeting

Monday 04/25/2022 | 6:30 p.m. TBD Special Board of Education
Meeting- Budget Work Session

Monday | 05/02/2022 @ 6:30 p.m. TBD Regular Board Meeting

Monday | 06/06/2022 @ 6:30 p.m. TBD Regular Board Meeting

Pamlico County Board of Education



6.

Page 2

Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday

07/11/2022
8/01/2022
09/12/2022
10/03/2022
11/07/2022
12/05/2022
01/09/2023
02/06/2023
03/06/2023
04/03/2023
05/01/2023
06/05/2023

6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Meeting adjourned at 6:38 p.m.

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting
Regular Board Meeting

Pamlico County Board of Education



