## Pamlico County Schools



## Pamlico County Schools Central Office 507 Anderson Drive Bayboro, NC 28515

Monday, March 21, 2022 5:15 P.M.

## **HIGHLIGHTS**

- 1. Meeting Called to Order at 5:19 p.m.
  - 1.1 Agenda Accepted
- 2. Consent Agenda
  - 2.1 Approved the Overnight trip for Pamlico County High School NJROTC students. Students will travel to San Diego, California to compete in the NJROTC National Academic championship against 24 other teams. Students will depart on April 27, 2022 and return on May 2, 2022.
- 3. Instruction
  - 3.1 Bettie Davis, Director of Student Services and Accountability and Crystal Dixon, Director of Curriculum and Instruction presented the 2021-2022 Summer Testing Program Plan.
- 4. Finance
  - 4.1 Steve Curtis, Assistant, Superintendent of Business Services provided an Update on Coronavirus Funding and Expenditures.
  - 4.2 Steve Curtis, Assistant Superintendent for Business Services presented Drafts of the Local Current Expense and Capital Outlay Budgets for 2022-2023 (1st Draft)
- 5. Reviewed Next Meeting Dates, Training and Board Events

Day	Date	Time	Location	Purpose
Monday	04/04/2022	5:00 p.m.	TBD	Special Board of Education Meeting- Budget Work Session
Monday	04/04/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	04/25/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Special Board of Education Meeting- Budget Work Session
Monday	05/02/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	06/06/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting

Monday	07/11/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	8/01/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	09/12/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	10/03/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	11/07/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	12/05/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	01/09/2023	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	02/06/2023	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	03/06/2023	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	04/03/2023	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	05/01/2023	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	06/05/2023	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting

## 6. Meeting adjourned at 6:38 p.m.